INPUT / OUTPUT
• Optimized input voltage ranges
• Input ranges from 20 to 300 Vd.c.
• Single outputs from 24 to 48 Vd.c.
• Inrush current limit
• Reverse input voltage protection
OPERATION
• Operating temperature range -25 to +55 °C

The output voltage might decrease to approx -10% of nominal output at
the stop level.
OUTPUT RATING & TYPE CODE
OPTIONAL FEATURESFEATURES
OUTPUT INPUT
Voltage Current Power 20 - 32 V 43 - 60 V 93 - 150 V 187 - 300 V Cooling
24 V 42 A 1000 W PC1000 24/24 PC1000 48/24 PC1000 110/24 PC1000 220/24 Convection
24 V 58 A 1400 W PC1400 48/24 PC1400 110/24 PC1400 220/24 Fan
28 V 36 A 1000 W PC1000 24/28 PC1000 48/28 PC1000 110/28 PC1000 220/28 Convection
28 V 50 A 1400 W PC1400 48/28 PC1400 110/28 PC1400 220/28 Fan
48 V 21 A 1000 W PC1000 24/48 PC1000 48/48 PC1000 110/48 PC1000 220/48 Convection
48 V 42 A 2000 W PC2000 48/48 PC2000 110/48 PC2000 220/48 Fan
Current Sharing
Current sharing is used to balance the load between up to
10 units working in parallel.
External output voltage sense
External sense is used when the voltage regulation at the
load is critical. See output data page 3. The sense can com-
pensate voltage drops up to 5% of the nominal voltage.
Alarm circuit
The alarm relay switches to “ALARM” state if:
* The output voltage is not within -10 to +15% of nominal
   ouput voltage.
* The converter is overheated
Over voltage protection OVP
A second regulation circuit takes over in case the main
regulation fails. The output voltage is limited to approxi-
mately +15% over nominal output voltage.
Inhibit input / Power down
The converter will shutdown if the inhibit input is short-
circuit by a relay or electrical switch. The current through
the short-circuit is 20mA. Note that there is no electrical
isolation between the inhibit and the output.
Inrush current limit and Reverse voltage
protection
All models have an inrush current limit circuit. In case the
input is connected in reverse voltage the converter will
not start. The reverse voltage do not damage the input of
the converter.
Electrical Safety Installation Class
The PC2000 series can be installed in different networks,
see page 4
Series diode on output
Specify series diode output when the output is connected
in parallel with other power supplies to achive redundan-
cy. The output is derated 10% on 24V and 5% on 48V.
Conformally coating
For use in weather protected area with high ambient hu-
midity or large temperature gradients poducing condensa-
tion.
Train input
Input voltage range according to train standard EN50155
and IEC60571. See T-input below.
* NRE might be changed How to read our product code:
Example PC1000 110/48
PC1000 = Family code
110 = Input voltage code 110
48 = Output voltage 48 V
T-INPUT RANGES
FOR MOBILE APPLICATIONS
CODE   CONTINOUS RANGE UIN 0.1S-S2
24T 16.8 - 30Vd.c. 14.4 - 33.6 Vd.c.
48T 33.6 - 60 Vd.c. 28.8 - 67.2 Vd.c.
72T 50.4 - 90 Vd.c. 43.2 - 100.8 Vd.c.
110T 77 - 137.5 Vd.c. 66 - 154 Vd.c.
MECHANICAL DRAWING
GENERAL DATA / INPUT DATA OUTPUT DATA
Figure 2. 19”-rack mounting Figure 3. Wall mounting
PC1000/2000 rackmounted 19” 2U.